Quantities of Articles or Services under 
Consideration for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
None 

Non-MDE: 
Twelve (12) MD 530F Weaponized 

Aircraft 
Twenty-four (24) Heavy Machine Gun 

Pod (HMP) 400 Systems 
Twenty-four (24) M260 Rocket 

Launchers 
Four thousand and thirty-two (4,032) 

M151 Rockets 
One thousand five hundred and 

thirty-six (1,536) 2.75-inch M274 Smoke 
signature Warhead Rockets 

Four hundred thousand (400,000) 
rounds of .50 Caliber Ammunition 

Also included is communications and 
navigation equipment, contractor 
logistics support, training, U.S. 
Government technical assistance,

[...]

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 

Kenya—MD 530 Aircraft 
The Government of Kenya has 

requested a possible sale of twelve (12) 
MD 530F weaponized aircraft to include 
twenty-four (24) Heavy Machine Gun 
Pod (HMP) 400 systems; twenty-four 
(24) M260 rocket launchers; four 
thousand and thirty-two (4,032) M151 
rockets; one thousand five hundred and 
thirty-six (1,536) 2.75-inch M274 smoke 
signature warhead rockets; and four 
hundred thousand (400,000) rounds of 
.50 caliber ammunition. Also included 
are communications and navigation 
equipment, contractor logistics support, 
training, U.S. Government technical